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Mountain Park Church Preschool 
2023-2024 School Year Calendar 

 
Friday, August 11 Meet the Teacher – Open House 
Tuesday, August 15 First Day of School 
September 27-28 Fall Pictures  
Thur.-Fri., October 5-6 Fall Break; No School 
Wed.-Thur., October 18-19 Early Release days; school ends at 12:00 noon 
Tuesday, October 31 Pumpkin Day at Preschool 
Wednesday, November 15 Thanksgiving Program for 3–5-year-olds, 12:30pm 
Tue.-Fri., November 21-24 Thanksgiving holidays; No school all week 
Sunday, December 3 Preschool Sunday at 10:00 am 
Wednesday, December 13  Christmas Program at 5:30 pm 
Friday, December 15 Last Day of class before Christmas Holidays 
December 19 – January 3 Christmas Holidays; No school 
Wednesday, January 3 Planning Day for teachers 
Thursday, January 4 Students return to school 
Thur.-Fri., February 15-16 Winter Break; No School  
Friday, March 1 Student Holiday/Teacher Professional Development 
Wed.-Thur., March 6-7 Early Release Days; school ends at 12:00 noon 
Tue.-Fri., Apr 2-5 Spring Break; No school all week 
April TBD Spring Pictures & Class Pictures 
Thursday, May 16 Last Full Day of School 
Friday, May 17 End of Year Celebration 
 
 
**In case of inclement weather, we will follow Gwinnett County Public Schools regarding school 
closings. We will be open on Gwinnett County Public Schools pre-set digital days. 
 
**Dates for special events will be added and communicated through school newsletters.  


